| Β _{γ.} | Prepared by and after Recording Return to: Name: Kemberly Pitter Firm/Company: Rescomm Holdings No.2, LLC Address: 6701 Carmel Rd Ste. 110 City, State, Zip: Charlotte, NC 28226 | Recorded 06/01/05 <u>70,300</u> m Vol M05 Pg <u>4050</u> J - 02 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee \$ <u>2600</u> # of Pgs <u>2</u>) |
|-----------------|--|---|
| | City, State, Zip: Charlotte, NC 28226 Phone: (800) 333-5283 |)) |
| | Thomas (occ) but the | Ahove This Line Reserved for Official Use Only |

FULL RECONVEYANCE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Rescomm Holdings No. 2, LLC, Trustee, having been requested in writing by the holder of the obligation secured by the instrument identified below to reconvey the estate granted to the Trustee under said instrument, does hereby reconvey, release and remise to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty of any kind, all the estate, title and interest acquired by Trustee under said instrument.

29th day of June, 1995 Date of Deed of Trust/Trust Indenture: Anthony H. Wirth and Carma L. Wirth **Executed by (Mortgagor(s)):** First American Title Ins. CO. of Oregon **Original Trustee:** Sound Home Improvement Co. Original Beneficiary ("Holder"):

Filed of Record: In Book M95, Page 21380, Document/Instrument No. N/A in the Office of the Recorder of Klamath County, Oregon, on August 11, 1995.

Property: 3407 Bisbee, Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Legal Description:

Instrument Identified as:

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON, DESCRIBED AS:

THE WEST 94.07 FEET OF LOT I, BLOCK 8, ALTAMONT ACRES, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON

Given: to secure a certain Promissory Note in the amount of \$10,900.00 Payable to Beneficiary.

Assignment (complete if applicable): The undersigned was assigned the Deed of Trust by assignment dated N/A and recorded in Book N/A Page N/A, Document No. N/A, in the aforesaid recorders Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed, signed and delivered by the undersigned on this the 25^{th} day of May, 2005.

Rescomm Holdings No. 2, LLC

By: Torlina Strong

Title: Assistant Manager

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG

The instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>25th day of May, 2005</u> by <u>Torlina Strong</u> as <u>Assistant Manager</u> of <u>Rescomm Holdings No. 2, LLC</u>.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Print Name: Saundra T. Evans

My Commission Expires: 4/13/2009

Account#30383670